‘mmpanp of g,;w
Fieldr'Qrchers

COMPANY OF 60, SHOOT RESULTS
PRINCE OF WALES OPEN SHOOT, 21 OCTOBER 2018

SHOOT REPORT

Mother Nature decided to serve up near summer’s day temperatures for our autumn shoot,
with 77 archers making the most of the glorious sunshine. For this competition, the 20 3Ds
on our Creek course made it a very different prospect to the paper faces visiting archers had
shot on the same course at our September friendly. Many archers commented that one
seemingly ‘straight forward’ sequence of targets had caught them out by proving much
harder that they looked!

From the start, our Christmas tree course posed some challenging shots, and featured a
number of new 3Ds. Sadly, our famous elephant that had served us so well for many years
finally had to be retired and had been replaced by an equally large and imposing photo
elephant target. There were some impressive scores across a number of categories, with the
new Traditional Bow Hunter class continuing to tempt archers across from HT, BB and FS.

Our next shoot will be our December 9™ Mince Pie friendly, so we hope to see you there for
some festive fun.

OPEN SHOOT RESULTS

GENTLEMEN PRIMITIVE

JOSH TAYLOR MAGIC DRAGON 546
NICK GENTLE COPRA 374
ROBERT TAYLOR HOLMBUSH 316

LADIES LONGBOW
JULIE FULLER LONGBOW HERITAGE 474
SHAUNA INNELL SOUTH WILTS 400

GENTLEMEN LONGBOW

JOHN NICHOLLS SOUTH WILTS 502
ALAN BENSON MAGIC DRAGON 484
PIERS CHANDLER MEDSOC 482
ANDREW HOLT INDEPENDENT 466
BEN KNIGHT COPRA 466
JEFF KLUCKERS COPRA 464
STUART FULLER LONGBOW HERITAGE 384

LADIES HUNTING TACKLE

JAN SEED INVICTA 552
SAM DE-BURIATTE INVICTA 498
LINDA PALMER RAVEN 464

AMANDA GRINDALL INDEPENDENT 424



Conp? of Sy,

FieloArchers

GENTLEMEN HUNTING TACKLE

KEN PAYNE MAGIC DRAGON
ROGER MASSEY ARCHERS OF BATTLE
STEVE RAND INVICTA

STUART STEVENSON MAGIC DRAGON

DAVID MOORE

ARCHERS OF BATTLE

STEVE DIXON INVICTA

TIM SEED INVICTA
SIMON MAPLE BELVEDERE
PETER ELDRIDGE COPRA

RoY FISHER BRIDGEWOOD
BRIAN GRINDALL INDEPENDENT
JOHN CAPPELLO BELVEDERE
LASZIL.O VARGA INDEPENDENT
ROGER DE-BURIATTE INVICTA

JACINT BAGDI
TERRY RENDLE

INDIPENDENT
MAGNA CARTA

LADIES AMERICAN FLAT Bow

BREE JENKINS
PIPPA JENKINS

FLEET IBEX
INDEPENDENT

GENTLEMEN AMERICAN FLAT Bow

PHIL ADAMS RAVEN

ANDY DOYLE INVICTA
NICHOLAS MITCHELL BELVEDERE
BARRIE COOPER INDEPENDENT
BRETT MCGRIFFEN FLEET IBEX

GENTLEMEN BAREBOW
JOHN BARCROFT
PAUL SKIPPINS COPRA

ANDREW LEHANE INDEPENDENT
LADIES FREE STYLE

PAT LUFF RAVEN
GENTLEMEN FREE STYLE

TERRY STEVENS INVICTA

Roy LUFF RAVEN

GENTLEMEN Bow HUNTER
DAVID ANDREWS CLOTH OF GOLD

LADIES COMPOUND UNLIMITED
So00 DAVIDSON FLEET IBEX
ANDREA BEDDARD SMITH INDEPENDENT

GENTLEMEN COMPOUND UNLIMITED

MIKE DAVIDSON FLEET IBEX
STAN BARTOSZ FLEET IBEX
STONE HENRICKSON INDEPENDENT
NIGEL SHEFFIELD FLEET IBEX

ARCHERS OF BATTLE

678
670
662
660
592
582
522
522
520
494
476
464
444
432
426
364

526
428

628
626
502
442
440

728
646
584

372

708
606

604

726
692

798
788
776
732



Conp? of Sy,

FieloArchers

RICHARD SEARL INDEPENDENT
DEL ROCKALL INDEPENDENT

LADIES TRADITIONAL Bow HUNTER
LINDA LEHANE INDEPENDENT

GENTLEMEN TRADITIONAL Bow HUNTER

JED CULLEN RAVEN

BEN RINGSHAW FLEET IBEX
GLENN BOLTON BRIDGEWOOD
ADRIAN MERCIA MAGIC DRAGON

COMPANY OF SIXTY RESULTS

CLuB HANDICAP COMPETITION

LADY GENT

SHIRLEY BEDDOES GERRY TIERNEY
CLUB RESULTS

LADIES LONGBOW

FREDA MARSHALL 474

SYLVIA MARSHALL 428

GENTLEMEN LONGBOW

GERRY TIERNEY 630
ROB POINTON 532
DAVID ALVERY 484
PHIL STRATTON 444

GENTLEMEN AMERICAN FLAT Bow
IAN NUTTALL 614

LADIES FREESTYLE
SHIRLEY BEDDOES 630

GENTLEMEN COMPOUND UNLIMITED
JOSH PARTRIDGE 730

GENTLEMEN TRADITIONAL Bow HUNTER
MARK STOCKTON 694
JIM TIMBERLAKE 644
MARTIN SHADBOLT 532

732
678

376

764
626
592
470



