

# COMPANY OF 60, SHOOT RESULTS PRINCE OF WALES OPEN SHOOT, 21 OCTOBER 2018

#### SHOOT REPORT

Mother Nature decided to serve up near summer's day temperatures for our autumn shoot, with 77 archers making the most of the glorious sunshine. For this competition, the 20 3Ds on our Creek course made it a very different prospect to the paper faces visiting archers had shot on the same course at our September friendly. Many archers commented that one seemingly 'straight forward' sequence of targets had caught them out by proving much harder that they looked!

From the start, our Christmas tree course posed some challenging shots, and featured a number of new 3Ds. Sadly, our famous elephant that had served us so well for many years finally had to be retired and had been replaced by an equally large and imposing photo elephant target. There were some impressive scores across a number of categories, with the new Traditional Bow Hunter class continuing to tempt archers across from HT, BB and FS.

Our next shoot will be our December 9<sup>th</sup> Mince Pie friendly, so we hope to see you there for some festive fun.

### **OPEN SHOOT RESULTS**

GENTLEMEN PRIMITIVE JOSH TAYLOR NICK GENTLE ROBERT TAYLOR	Magic Dragon COPRA HOLMBUSH	546 374 316
<b>LADIES LONGBOW</b> JULIE FULLER SHAUNA INNELL	LONGBOW HERITAGE SOUTH WILTS	474 400
GENTLEMEN LONGBOW JOHN NICHOLLS ALAN BENSON PIERS CHANDLER ANDREW HOLT BEN KNIGHT JEFF KLUCKERS STUART FULLER	SOUTH WILTS MAGIC DRAGON MEDSOC INDEPENDENT COPRA COPRA LONGBOW HERITAGE	502 484 482 466 466 464 384
LADIES HUNTING TACKLE JAN SEED SAM DE-BURIATTE LINDA PALMER AMANDA GRINDALL	INVICTA INVICTA RAVEN INDEPENDENT	552 498 464 424

# Company of Sixty Field Archers

GENTLEMEN HUNTING TACKLE				
KEN PAYNE ROGER MASSEY STEVE RAND STUART STEVENSON DAVID MOORE STEVE DIXON TIM SEED SIMON MAPLE PETER ELDRIDGE ROY FISHER BRIAN GRINDALL JOHN CAPPELLO LASZLO VARGA ROGER DE-BURIATTE JACINT BAGDI	MAGIC DRAGON ARCHERS OF BATTLE INVICTA MAGIC DRAGON ARCHERS OF BATTLE INVICTA INVICTA BELVEDERE COPRA BRIDGEWOOD INDEPENDENT BELVEDERE INDEPENDENT INVICTA INVICTA INDIPENDENT	678 670 662 660 592 522 522 520 494 476 464 444 432 426		
TERRY RENDLE	Magna Carta	364		
<b>LADIES AMERICAN FLAT I</b> BREE JENKINS PIPPA JENKINS	Bow Fleet Ibex Independent	526 428		
GENTLEMEN AMERICAN F PHIL ADAMS ANDY DOYLE NICHOLAS MITCHELL BARRIE COOPER BRETT MCGRIFFEN	FLAT BOW RAVEN INVICTA BELVEDERE INDEPENDENT FLEET IBEX	628 626 502 442 440		
GENTLEMEN BAREBOW JOHN BARCROFT PAUL SKIPPINS ANDREW LEHANE	ARCHERS OF BATTLE COPRA INDEPENDENT	728 646 584		
<b>LADIES FREE STYLE</b> PAT LUFF	Raven	372		
GENTLEMEN FREE STYLE TERRY STEVENS ROY LUFF	Invicta Raven	708 606		
GENTLEMEN BOW HUNTER DAVID ANDREWS CLOTH OF GOLD				
LADIES COMPOUND UNLI SOO DAVIDSON ANDREA BEDDARD SMITH	FLEET IBEX	726 692		
GENTLEMEN COMPOUND MIKE DAVIDSON STAN BARTOSZ STONE HENRICKSON NIGEL SHEFFIELD	Unlimited Fleet Ibex Fleet Ibex Independent Fleet Ibex	798 788 776 732		



RICHARD SEARL	INDEPENDENT	732	
DEL ROCKALL	INDEPENDENT	678	
LADIES TRADITIONAL BOW HUNTER			
Linda Lehane	INDEPENDENT	376	
GENTLEMEN TRADITIONAL BOW HUNTER			
JED CULLEN	Raven	764	
BEN RINGSHAW	FLEET IBEX	626	
GLENN BOLTON	Bridgewood	592	
Adrian Mercia	Magic Dragon	470	

#### **COMPANY OF SIXTY RESULTS**

# **CLUB HANDICAP COMPETITION**

LADY GENT

SHIRLEY BEDDOES GERRY TIERNEY

#### **CLUB RESULTS**

## **LADIES LONGBOW**

FREDA MARSHALL 474 SYLVIA MARSHALL 428

## GENTLEMEN LONGBOW

GERRY TIERNEY 630
ROB POINTON 532
DAVID ALVERY 484
PHIL STRATTON 444

## **GENTLEMEN AMERICAN FLAT BOW**

IAN NUTTALL 614

### LADIES FREESTYLE

SHIRLEY BEDDOES 630

#### **GENTLEMEN COMPOUND UNLIMITED**

JOSH PARTRIDGE 730

## **GENTLEMEN TRADITIONAL BOW HUNTER**

MARK STOCKTON 694
JIM TIMBERLAKE 644
MARTIN SHADBOLT 532